Assessor’s Parcel Number:

Date: MARCH 26, 2015

o — —

N/A

Recording Requested By:

Name:

NIKKI SCHMIDT,

PUBLIC WORKS

(NC)
Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: § N/A

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
This is a no fee docume

V. 2015-859306
03/27/201511:00 AM -

NO FEE
DC/PUBLIC WORKS Pgs=2 -
|0001 0734201508593060020025

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AMENDED.CONTRACT #2015.061

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



FILED
0.8l D/

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 002

2015 MAR 25 PMI2: 59
DOYGLAS COUNTY

A Contract between Douglas County
and

Resource Concepts, Inc.
340 North Minnesota St., Carson City, NV 89703

for

Revised budget to complete Headworks Design for the North Valley WWTP

WHEREAS, on February 5, 2014, Douglas County, a political subdivision of the State of
Nevada (“County”), and Resource Concepts, Inc.; an independent contractor (“Contractor”) (the
“ Parties™), entered into a contract and on July 22, 2014 entered into contract amendment 001 for
engineering services to complete plans and specifications for and assist in bidding a replacement
screen at the North Valley Wastewater Treatment Plant, in an amount not to exceed $10,300.00
(“Contract”);

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to modify the Contract budget to complete the Scope of
Work outlined in the contract and contract amendment 001; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements herein made, the Parties
mutually agree as follows: .

1. The Contract sum will be decreased by $3,144.90, not to exceed a total contract amount of
$7,155.10.
2. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain unchanged and in full effect.

RESOURCE CONCEPTS, INC.

W Voo r@em ﬂ/wvmo/ 3//// s

Name and Title \J). M AR (N T EDEAY Date /
DOUGLAS COUNTY
(?QA/O Ml‘ 3 /947 / //S
Carl Ruschmeyer /7 Date
Public Works Director
Douglas County State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY
! certlfy that the document to- whlch thls certificate
is attached is’ a\full and .correct cbpyof the original
record on filg in the Cierk Treasurer 3 Oﬂ' ice on this




